167, Situated at Industriqal 
Area IID Centre, RIICO, 
Nagaur, Rajasthan- 341001, 
Admeasuring 3337.00 Sq. 
Mt. 
Boundaries: - North- Plot No 
J-151 & H2-168, South-Plot 
No J-158 & H2-161, East- 
Road, West- Road.34. 

Amount as per
Demand Notice 

Demand 
Notice Date

Rs. 4,36,54,502.08 
(Rupees Four Crore 

Thirty Six Lakh Fifty Four 
Thousand Five Hundred 

Two and Paise Eight 
Only) 

10-10-2022

Dues as on 10.10.2022 
with further interest along 

with the costs and 
expenses till the date of 
full and final payment 
under the Term Loan 

account's.

Inspection 
Date

and Time

23/12/2024
1.00 PM 

to
3.00 PM.

Reserve Price 
EMD

Bid Increase 
Amount

Rs.3,96,00,000/-
(Rupess  Three Crore 
Ninety Six Lakh Only) 
Note- Reserve Price 
Including the cost of 
Plant & Machinery)

Rs.39,60,000/-
(Rupees Thirty Nine 
Lakh Sixty Thousand 
Only)

Rs. 1,00,000/-
(Rupees One Lakh 
Only)

Date/Time 
of 

e-Auction

28/12/2024
10:00 AM 

to
12:00 PM

Last Date 
for 

Receipt 
of Bids

Name of 
Authorised Officer/

Phone No./ 
Email Id

Mr Sujit Kumar
Mo.: 9351353006
sujit.kumar6
@hdfcbank.com

[...]

Kumar Rana and Mr. 
Pushpendra Kumar Rana 
S/o Girraj Kumar Rana.

G u a r a n t o r s :  M r . 
Pushpendra Kumar Rana 
S/o Girraj Kumar Rana.
Mrs.Sarita Rana W/o 
Pushpendra Kumar Rana
Mr. Vaibhav Rana S/o 
P u s h p e n d r a  K u m a r 
Rana.

Rs. 6,36,32,032.89/- (Six 
Crore Thirty Six Lacs 
Thirty Two Thousand  
Thirty Two and Paise 

Eighty Nine Only)

15-10-2022

Dues as on 13.10.2022 
with further interest 

along with the costs and 
expenses till the date of 
full and final payment 
under the Term Loan 

account's.

Mr Sujit Kumar
Mob: 9351353006
sujit.kumar6@
hdfcbank.com

24/12/2024 
10.00 AM 

to
03.00 PM.

S.
No.

1.

2. Rs. 2,02,50,000/- 
(Two Crore  Two 
Lakh Fifty Thousand 
Only)

Rs.20,25,000/- 
(Twenty Lakhs 
Twenty Five 
Thousand)

Rs. 1,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh 
Only)

28/12/2024
1:00 PM 

to
3:00 PM

27/12/2024 
up to

4.00 PM

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

1. The e-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS, WHATEVER IS THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS". 

2. The interested bidders shall submit their EMD details and documents through Web Portal: